

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

10

5.01.2026  
S.D.  
Ct. No. 01

**C.O. 220 of 2025**

None appears for the parties.

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**