

*Dd* 15 06.01.2026

**In the High Court At Calcutta**  
**CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**  
**Civil Revisional Jurisdictional**  
**APPELLATE SIDE**

**CO/220/2025**  
**CHAKRA ROY AND ANR**  
**VS**  
**SHANTILATA ROY AND ORS**

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahasaya,  
Ms. Ambalika Ghosh,  
Ms. Taniya Bhowmick, Advocates  
... .. For the Petitioners

1. Service on the private opposite parties is yet to be completed.
2. Petitioners are at liberty to serve the opposite parties through their learned advocates who appears for the opposite parties before the learned trial Court.
3. List the revisinal application on **January 14, 2026.**

**[Debangsu Basak, J.]**