

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

13

15.01.2026

S.D.

Ct. No. 01

C.O./220/2025

Chakra Roy & Anr.

Vs.

Shantilata Roy & Ors.

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahasaya

Ms. Ambalika Ghosh

Ms. Taniya Bhowmik

...For the petitioners

Service remains incomplete.

Subsisting interim order is extended till March
31, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is
earlier.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)