

Item No.2
20.02.2026
Court. No. 7
GB

*CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI*

CO 220 of 2025

Chakra Roy
VS
Smt. Shantilata Roy & Ors.

*Mr. Bhaskar Roy,
Ms. Ambalika Ghosh*

...for the Petitioner.

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today, is taken on record. Some of the opposite parties have been served and some of the opposite parties have not been served.
2. Petitioner is directed to cause fresh service upon those opposite parties who could not be served. Notice be also issued upon the learned advocate who represented the opposite parties in the learned trial court.
3. Let the matter appear in the next week.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)