

Item 25.03.2026
No. 53

Ct
04

RUP

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA HIGH
COURT
AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 220 of 2025

Chakra Roy & Anr.

Vs

Smt. Shantilata Roy & Ors.

Mr. Bhaskar Roy

... For the petitioners.

Learned advocate for the petitioner is present.

No time today, the matter be placed before the next available circuit.

Interim order granted earlier stands extended for period of four weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury J.)