

10.04.2026  
Item No.16  
Ct. No.4  
AMR

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CO 220 of 2025  
with  
IA No. : CAN/1/2026**

**Chakra Roy & Anr.  
Vs.  
Smt. Shantilata Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Bhaskar Roy Mahasaya  
Ms. Taniya Bhowmik

... for the Petitioners

1. An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioners.
2. None appears on behalf of the opposite parties.
3. It is submitted by the learned advocate for the petitioners that the service has been effected and affidavit of service will be filed on the next date.
4. Let affidavit of service be filed by the petitioners on Thursday (16.04.2026).
5. List it accordingly.

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**